See accompanying notes to financial statements.
40

Operating Capital
Charges for Grants and Grants and

Expenses Services Contributions Contributions
Major component units

Central Wyoming Regional Water
System Joint Powers Board 6,139,986  $   5,727,512  $   -$   550,081  $

Nonmajor component units
Downtown Development Authority 95,332   -   -   -
Economic Development Joint

Powers Board 1,652,453   -   500,000   -
Total nonmajor component units 1,747,785   -   500,000   -

Total component units 7,887,771  $   5,727,512  $   500,000  $   550,081  $

General revenues
Property taxes
Miscellaneous
Unrestricted investment earnings

Total general revenues

Change in net position

Net position - beginning of year,
as previously stated

Prior period adjustment
Net position - beginning of year,

as restated

Net position - end of year

Net position - end of year

Program Revenues

CITY OF CASPER, WYOMING

COMBINING STATEMENT OF ACTIVITIES - COMPONENT UNITS
Year Ended June 30, 2014

41

Major
Central Wyoming Economic
Regional Water Downtown Development Total

System Joint Development Joint Powers Component
Powers Board Authority Board Units

137,607  $   -$   -$   137,607  $

-   (95,332)   -   (95,332)

-   -   (1,152,453)   (1,152,453)
-   (95,332)   (1,152,453)   (1,110,178)

-   140,589   -   140,589
288,035   9,674   49,898   347,607
15,163   854   -   16,017

303,198   151,117   49,898   504,213

440,805   55,785   (1,102,555)   (605,965)

29,257,803   327,285   3,537,031   33,122,119
38,285   -   -   38,285

29,296,088   327,285   3,537,031   33,160,404

29,736,893  $   383,070  $   2,434,476  $   32,554,439  $

Nonmajor

CITY OF CASPER, WYOMING

NOTES TO FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
June 30, 2014

42

Note 1. Summary of Significant Accounting Policies

This summary of significant accounting policies of the City of Casper, Wyoming (the City), is presented to
assist in understanding the City's financial statements.  The financial statements and notes are representations of
the City's management, which is responsible for their accuracy and completeness.  These accounting policies
conform to accounting principles generally accepted in the United States of America (GAAP) and have been
consistently applied in the preparation of the financial statements.  The following is a summary of the more